FT25LX04/02  FT-series SPI NOR
©  2017 XTX Technology Limited                                Rev 0.4 Page 1
FT25LX04/02
DATASHEET
FT25LX04/02  FT-series SPI NOR
©  2017 XTX Technology Limited                                Rev 0.4 Page 2
CONTENTS
1. FEATURES ..................................................................................................................................................................... 3

FT25LX04/02  FT-series SPI NOR
©  2017 XTX Technology Limited                                 Rev 0.4 Page 27
9. ORDERING INFORMATION
F T 2 5 LX    0 4/ 0 2   X    -     X   X
P A C K ING  T Y P E :
B : T u b e
T : T a p e &  R e e l
O P T IO N :
R : R o h s
P A C K A G E :
S : S O P 8 1 5 0 m i l
W : S O P 8 2 0 8 m i l
D : D IP 8 3 0 0 m i l
V : V S O P 8 2 0 8 m i l
T : T S S O P 8 1 7 3 m i l
N : U D F N 8
D E N S IT Y :
0 4 : 4 M b
 0 2 : 2 M b
T Y P E :
LX : 1 . 8 V
D E V IC E :
25 : S e r ia l F  las h
NOTE:
1. Standard bulk shipment is in Tube. Any alternation of packing method (for Tape, Reel and Tray etc.),
please advise in advance.
FT25LX04/02  FT-series SPI NOR
©  2017 XTX Technology Limited                                 Rev 0.4 Page 28
10. PACKAGE INFORMATION
10.1. Package SOP8 150MIL
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 1.350 1.750 0.053 0.069
A1 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
A2 1.350 1.550 0.053 0.061
b 0.330 0.510 0.013 0.020
c 0.170 0.250 0.006 0.010
D 4.700 5.100 0.185 0.200
E 3.800 4.000 0.150 0.157
E1 5.800 6.200 0.228 0.244
e 1.270 (BSC) 0.050 (BSC)
L 0.400 1.270 0.016 0.050
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
FT25LX04/02  FT-series SPI NOR
©  2017 XTX Technology Limited                                 Rev 0.4 Page 29
10.2. Package SOP8 208MIL
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min Max Min Max
A -- 2.150 -- 0.085
A1 0.050 0.250 0.002 0.010
A2 1.700 1.900 0.067 0.075
b 0.350 0.500 0.014 0.020
c 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
D 5.130 5.330 0.202 0.210
E 7.700 8.100 0.303 0.319
E1 5.180 5.380 0.204 0.212
e 1.270 (BSC) 0.050 (BSC)
L 0.500 0.850 0.020 0.033
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
FT25LX04/02  FT-series SPI NOR
©  2017 XTX Technology Limited                                 Rev 0.4 Page 30
10.3. Package DIP8 300MIL
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 3.710 4.310 0.146 0.170
A1 0.510  0.020
A2 3.200 3.600 0.126 0.142
B 0.380 0.570 0.015 0.022
B1 1.524（BSC） 0.060（BSC）
C 0.204 0.360 0.008 0.014